

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489.2688

**Description:** Crush and Shape, Pave 2" leveling and 2" top with HMA, 4E1, and 2' Gravel Shoulders.  
Approximately 2900' x 21'

**Location:** 27th St. From CR 375 to 44th Ave - Almaena Twp

**Projects(s):** 489.2688

Rank Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$180,215.00	15.07%	0.00%
1 (00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$156,612.30	0.00%	-13.09%
2 (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$177,128.50	13.09%	-1.71%
3 (00436) Peters Construction Co.	\$195,624.88	24.91%	8.55%

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 Mobilization, Max	1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,740.00	\$4,740.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
0002 Pavt, Rem	2040050	350	Syd	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
0003 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	3050002	8,060	Syd	\$2.25	\$18,135.00	\$0.98	\$7,898.80	\$1.75	\$14,105.00
0004 Approach, C I II	3070021	60	Ton	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00
0005 Shoulder, C I II	3070121	320	Ton	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$21.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
0006 HMA, 4E1	5010050	1,650	Ton	\$70.00	\$115,500.00	\$63.75	\$105,187.50	\$62.00	\$102,300.00
0007 HMA Approach	5010061	80	Ton	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$63.75	\$5,100.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
0008 Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch	8017011	25	Syd	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$96.50	\$2,412.50
0009 Pavt Mtrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8110232	5,500	Ft	\$0.06	\$330.00	\$0.20	\$1,100.00	\$0.15	\$825.00
0010 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8120012	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
0011 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8120013	4	Ea	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
0012 Minor Traf Devices	8120170	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0013 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	8120350	330	Sft	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.40	\$1,122.00	\$3.40	\$1,122.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
					Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
					Total	Total	Total
0014	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	330	Sft	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
0015	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$5,000.00
0016	8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	2,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$2.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$180,215.00</b>	<b>\$156,612.30</b>	<b>\$177,128.50</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Peters Construction Co.	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$6,858.99	\$6,858.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0002	2040050	Pavt, Rem	350	Syd	\$15.43	\$5,400.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0003	3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	8,060	Syd	\$1.83	\$14,749.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0004	3070021	Approach, C I I	60	Ton	\$57.97	\$3,478.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0005	3070121	Shoulder, C I I	320	Ton	\$29.50	\$9,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0006	5010050	HMA, 4E1	1,650	Ton	\$73.03	\$120,499.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0007	5010061	HMA Approach	80	Ton	\$73.03	\$5,842.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0008	8017011	- Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch.	25	Syd	\$131.75	\$3,293.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0009	8110232	Pavt Mrlkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	5,500	Ft	\$0.17	\$935.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0010	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$68.73	\$274.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0011	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$1.15	\$4.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0012	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$3,445.66	\$3,445.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0013	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	330	Sft	\$3.89	\$1,283.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0014	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	330	Sft	\$1.15	\$379.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0015	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$1,138.36	\$1,138.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Peters Construction Co.	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	2,000	Syd	\$9.30	\$18,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>						<b>\$195,624.88</b>					